Installation Guidelines

Kawasaki

5000-04-4061-MAN

CAMSO

Track System for SxS$
vehicles

=

CAMSO

VERSION B



/A WARNING

Please read carefully each part of this document as well as the User Manual prior to
assembling, installing and using the Track System.

CAUTION: Longevity of Camso Track System components is directly linked to the way the
System is used. Sportive driving, rapid direction changes and repeated fast turns (especially on
power steering vehicles) are not advised. These driving styles increase the risk of derailing and
can cause premature wear and or major breakdowns on the Track System which will not be
covered under normal warranty.

Camso inc.
4162, rue Burrill - Local A
Shawinigan, QC G9N 0C3
CANADA

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
If your dealer or distributor is unable to solve a problem related to the System, you may contact the
Camso support team from Monday to Friday.

E-Mail: enduser.atv@camso.co
Internet: www.camso.co

Dealer or distributor phone:
Serial #:
Purchase date:

® and mc are trademarks of Camso inc.
All rights reserved. ©2019 Camso inc.
Printed in Canada.



PARTS LIST

CAUTION: Before beginning the installation, make sure that you have received all the components included in

the parts lists below.

o 2 |
| AN i DN
1 AN ) 5 1
i ~ :
: & 1 i
3 & !
: & 6 ;
| 5 ® 1
: 7 1
1 3
6 |

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

A 1004-04-0230 | FRONT BRACKET KIT 1

1 - ANTI-ROTATION FRONT BRACKET 2

2 - FRONT BRACKET COVER 2

3 1033-10-0055 | HEX BOLT - HCS, M10-1.5X55, 8.8, ZP, DIN931| 4

4 1074-10-0001 | NYLON NUT - FNN, M10-1.5, 8, ZP, DIN6926 4
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

B 1005-04-0380 | REAR BRACKET KIT 1

1 - ANTI-ROTATION REAR BRACKET 2

2 1033-10-0130 | HEXBOLT- HCS, M10-1.5X130, 8.8, ZP, DIN931| 2

3 1074-10-0001 | NYLON NUT - FNN, M10-1.5, 8, ZP, DIN6926 2
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

C 1003-77-3500 | STEERING LIMITER ASSY 1

1 1003-77-3515 | THREADED DISK 2

2 1003-77-3560 | CABLE ASSY 2

3 1033-10-0060 | HEX BOLT- HCS, M10-1.5X60, 8.8, ZP, DIN931 2

4 1033-10-2026 | BOLT - HCSW,M10-1.5X25,8.8,ZP,TL,DIN933 | 2

5 1050-00-0200 | STEP SPACER 2

6 1060-00-0004 | WASHER - W, 7/16X1.0X0.072, 8, ZP, USS 2

7 1071-10-0001 | NYLON NUT - NN, M10-1.5, ZP, 8, DIN982 2
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

D 1084-04-0008 | FOOTREST PROTECTOR KIT 1

1 1035-06-A016 | HEX BOLT- HFCS, M6-1X16,10.9, ZP,TL, IFI536| 2

2 1060-06-0001 | WASHER - W, 6.4X20X1.5, ZP, DIN9021 4

3 - FOOTREST PROTECTOR - BEND - LH 1

4 - FOOTREST PROTECTOR - BEND - RH 1

5 1249-A2-X025 | SELF-DRIL. SCRW - SDHWS, 1/4-14X1.0,ZP | 2
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

E 1178-12-B075 | LUG NUT - LN, M12-1.25X75, BP 16




INFORMATION

1.

For installation purposes, directional arrows have
been cut out of some components in the anchor
bracket kits. These arrows indicate the front of the
vehicle relative to the component. See Fig. 1

Fig. 1

2.

Identify the mounting position of each Track System
undercarriage unit; the position is indicated on a
small sticker affixed on the undercarriage frame.
See Fig. 2

PREPARATION

A WARNING

Do not place any part of your body under the

vehicle wunless it is securely placed on
appropriate stands. Severe injuries could occur if
the vehicle collapses or moves. Do not use a
lifting device as a secure stand.

. Position the vehicle on a flat and level surface, shift
the transmission to neutral and turn off engine.

. Set each Track System unit near the position
indicated by the sticker affixed on the frame.

REAR TRACK SYSTEM INSTALLATION

1.

Using a lifting device, raise the rear of the vehicle
and install appropriate stands. Ensure that the
vehicle is immobilized and safe to work on.

Remove rear wheels. Make sure that wheel studs
and wheel hubs are free of dirt.

3. If needed, remove CV joint protectors.

Remove bolt, washers and spacer bushings from
rear stabilizing rod end and insert bolt in the rear
anchor bracket (B1) as shown in Fig. 3

Fig. 3

CAUTION: Make sure that the bolt is inserted in the
right direction. See Fig. 4

Fig. 4




5. Remove bolt (1) that links lower suspension arm to
wheel knuckle. See Fig. 5

Fig. 5

6. Lift anchor bracket (B1) up to lower suspension
arm. See Fig. 6

S

Fig. 6

7. Hook rear of anchor bracket on reinforcing plate of
suspension arm while pivoting front upward and
align anchor bracket bolt holes with suspension arm
bolt holes. See Fig. 7

Fig. 7

8. Insert the new M10x130mm bolt (B2) through
anchor bracket, suspension arm and wheel knuckle.
Secure assembly with the provided M10 nut (B3).
Torque nut to 50 Nem [37 Ibft]. See Fig. 8

Fig. 8

CAUTION: Make sure that the wheel hub’s castle
nut cotter pin (2) does nut interfere with the track
system hub. See Fig. 9




9. Secure undercarriage to rear hub using the
provided M12 lug nuts (E). See Fig. 10

CAUTION: If needed, take rubber protector off
of hub.

CAUTION: Follow torque specification indicated by
vehicle manufacturer when tightening wheel nuts.

Fig. 10

10.Attach stabilizing rod (2) to anchor bracket (1),
using long spacer bushing (3), short spacer bushing
(4), flat washer (5) and nut (6). Torque to 70 Nem
[52 Ib-ft]. See Fig. 11

CAUTION: Components must be assembled in the
order shown.

Fig. 11

11. Verify that spring assembly bolt (7) is tightened to
the recommended torque specification: 75 Nem [55
Ibeft]. Refer to Fig. 12

Fig. 12

12.Inspect the rear track systems and ensure that all
mounting bolts were correctly tightened during
installation. Lower the vehicle on the ground and
proceed to install the front track systems.




FRONT TRACK SYSTEM
INSTALLATION
1. Using a lifting device, raise the front of the vehicle

and install appropriate stands. Ensure that the
vehicle is immobilized and safe to work on.

2. Remove front wheels. Make sure that wheel studs
and wheel hubs are free of dirt.

3. If applicable, remove CV joint protectors.

4. Remove bolt, washer and bushings from front
stabilizing rod end and insert bolt in front anchor
bracket (A1) as shown in Fig. 13

NOTE: It is not possible to insert this bolt once the
bracket is attached to the suspension arm.

Fig. 13

CAUTION: Be sure that bolt is inserted in the right
direction. See Fig. 14

Fig. 14

5. Retrieve the M10x60mm bolt (C3) from the Steering

Limiter assembly and insert it in the front anchor
bracket as shown in Fig. 15

0

&




6. Position bottom part of anchor bracket (A1)
assembly under front lower suspension arm, as
shown in the figure below. Position bracket cover
(A2) over suspension arm and align holes in cover
and bottom part. Insert the M10x55mm bolts (A3)
from the bottom and secure the two parts together
with the nuts (A4) provided. Tighten assembly to 50
Nem [37 Ib+ft] of torque. Refer to Fig. 16

Fig. 16

CAUTION: Make sure that the wheel hub’s castle
nut cotter pin (1) does nut interfere with the track
system hub. See Fig. 17

. Using the provided M12 lug nuts (E), secure

undercarriages to the front wheel hubs. The
procedure and precautions are the same as for rear
units. Refer to Fig. 10

. Attach the stabilizing rod (2) to the anchor bracket

(1), using the two spacer bushings (3), flat washer
(4) and nut (5). Torque to 70 Nem [52 Ibft]. Refer to
Fig. 18

CAUTION: Components must be assembled in the
order shown.

Fig. 18

9. Verify that spring assembly bolt (6) is tightened to

the recommended torque specification: 75 Nem [55
Ibeft]. Refer to Fig. 19

Fig. 19




STEERING LIMITER INSTALLATION 12.Slip steering limiter cable assembly over bolt (C3)

and use washer (C6) and nut(C7) to secure
assembly to anchor bracket. Tighten nut to 50 Nem

10.Assemble steering limiter cables (C2), aluminum i
[37 Ib~ft]. Refer to Fig. 22

disks (C1) and step spacers (C5) together as

shown on Fig. 20 NOTE: Make sure arrow on top of aluminum disk
points towards front of vehicle.

Fig. 20
Fig. 22
IMPORTANT STEERING LIMITER ADJUSTMENT
11. Apply grease evenly all around step spacer bushing WARNING: Before going to the next steps,
(C5) and in hole of aluminum disk (C1) when make sure that stabilizing arms are correctly
assembling these parts together. See Fig. 21 installed, and that the angle of attack and

alignment are correct. Refer to the User
Manual supplied at purchase.

13.Turn the vehicle’s steering wheel to its maximum
point of travel on the left. While maintaining
pressure on the steering wheel, turn threaded rod to
adjust length of cable so that the cable end hole (1)
is located 13 to 19 mm [’z to % in.] short of the
mounting hole on the support plate (2). See Fig. 23

lc5

Fig. 21




FINAL INSTALLATION

1. Install the LH footrest protector (D3) under the rear
left corner of the vehicle’s cab, using the existing
threaded holes (1) in the frame and the provided
bolts (D1) and washers (D2). See Fig. 25

Fig. 23

14.Reverse steering wheel a little to be able to bolt
support plate and cable together. Tighten provided
bolt (C4) to 35 N°m [24 Ib-ft]. See Fig. 24. Repeat
steps on right side.

Fig. 25

2. Because threaded holes are not present under the
rear right corner (Fig. 26), use the RH footrest
protector (D4) as template to pre-drill two &1/8”
holes in the frame and then use the self-tapping
screws (D5) and washers (D2) to install the
protector under the cab'’s rear right corner. See Fig.
27

10



Fig. 27

3. Verify the suspension settings. If the shock
absorbers are adjustable, they should be adjusted
to the stiffest setting to allow for maximum
clearance between the System and the vehicle’s
fenders.

4. Verify for possible contact between the
undercarriage and the lower fender. If there is
contact, the fender should be modified (cut) to avoid
damage to the vehicle’s components and
premature wear on rubber track.

5. Lower the vehicle to the ground.

ADJUSTMENTS

CAUTION: The Track System is designed to
provide the best traction performance and
floatability. Adjustments such as alignment, track
tension, and angle of attack are necessary for
optimal System performance. For more
information on these adjustments, refer to the
document entitled ADJUSTMENTS or to the USER
MANUAL provided with the installation kit specific
to the vehicle.

11



b

9INJIYSA np uonejjeisul.p
a|jquiasud, | JaAe siuinoy dN3LVYSITILN.

3d T3INNVIA 8 ho STHOVIOIY jusawndop
9] JIOA ‘sjpuswdlsnfe sa9d Ins sjuswaubiasual

op snid unod ‘sojewydo  sasuewopiad
s9| Jludlqo Jnod sallessddgu jJuos anbepe.p
a|bue,p 1o s9||lUdYD sap uoisud) ap ‘Juswaubijep
sjuswalsnfe sa7 ‘9yIqenol} 8p }@ uonoes} ap
SawLId) ua sdduewopad sasnajjidw sa| Jlyo anod
n3uod 939 e uonoes} ap aw)sAs a7 : NOILNILLY

SININ3LSNIV

'|OS Ne 8|nNdIYaA 9] Jassieqy °G

'S9||IUayo sap aalnjewsaud
ainsn 8jno} 18 9NJIYaA np sajuesodwod xne
sabewwop sap 1a}IA9 Jnod ajie | (Jadnooap) Jaiipow
‘10BJUOD B A IS "8Inaudjul djle| 1@ Uuoloel} ap
awa)sAs 9] anua 9|qIssod 10BjU0D UN B A IS JISLIDA b

"9|NJIYDA Np s9ie
S9| 10 SoWR)sAs s9| anus Juswabebop ap wnwixew
un aJpswlad ap uye awud) snid B nesAlu ne
so|boJ 2119 uBAIop S| ‘sajqe|bal Juos sinassilowe
s8] IS ‘uoisuadsns e| 8p juswalsnle,| JBULUIA ‘€

12 bi4




ol

11040 347144V,

12 "Bi4 el JIOA "8|0B}IqRY,| B }0Jp BIBLIE
ul0o ne Jnajosjoud o) Jgjeisul dnod (zq@) ssjepuol
s9| 10 (@) sosnapne.e}-ojne SIA S| JaSI|IN B)INSUD
1o sisseyo 9| suep .8/L@ shos} xnap Jsolad-aid
Jnod juegeb swwod (yq) paideyolew ap Inajosjoid
9| Jesinn ‘(9z 'B14) soeuqey,| ap joip aigule
ul02 8| Snos s9)ajl} snoJy ap sed e Au |i,nb soied ‘g

"HOJP 9100 Np BJI0I8Xd BWIW ) Joanjoay]
‘¢ "Bi4 e| JoA [id-q| $Z] WeN G op ©|dnod un e
J2119S "1uIno} (o) uojnoq 9| juesinn us woddns ap
anbe|d e| e ox1} 2119 assind 9|qed 9] anb a0 e nbsn(
9JIBJJUOD SUSS 3| SUBP JUBJOA 9] Juswalabg| Jaulno] "{|

¢z 'bi4

)
=)
(erest

GZ b1 e] JIOA "siuinoy
(za) selepuos s o (L@) suojnoqg sa| juesln
ua ‘@|ndIyaA np ajoe}igey,| ap ayoneb aialile ujod ne
(€a) paidayolew ap unajosiold 9| JgjeISUIl ‘SISSeyd
9| snos sjuasaid efop (1) s9ja|y snoly sep aple| y °|

NOILVTIVLSNIT 43SITTVNIL



€z "Bi4 e| 410 “(2) uonexy
ap poddns np gywalxa,| ap aiuad ne (L) 9|qed
Np 9HWIXd,| dp 8.u8d np [od 7 - ] Ww 6L-¢| dp
aouejsip aun Jiuaqo p uie (u1nanbuoj e| Jaysnle unod
JUBSSIAP NO JUBSSIA UB) 9|ged 9| Jaisnle ‘juejon ne
uoissaid aun jueusjuiew ug ‘ayoneb 9100 Np 8sINOD
B| 8p WnwiXew ne a|NdIYgA nNp JUBIOA | Jauinol ¢|

"Jeyoe,| ap SJO| IUINo} Inalesl|iin, ap |onuep
9] JIoA "s9)9|dwiod 8139 JudAlop Juswaubije,]
op 39 onbepye,p ojbue,| o9p sjuawalsnle
S9| )9 SI||eJSUl JUBWIAYDAII0D dI}Q JUDAIOP
sinajesijiqe}s seuq s3] ‘sajueAins sade)d
xne Jassed ap jueAy INIINISSILIIAV

INJWILSNrV - 3LINANOD 3a SHNALINIT

zz bi4

"9]NJIYDA Np JueAe,| SIaA Jajulod
10p wniuiwn(e ua anbsip 3] Jns aydagy 1 : 310N
2z 614 “[ideq
/€] WeN 0G 8p 8|dnoo un e noidy,| Jauieg "aoe|d
ua 8)INpuod ap Jnajwi 9| Jaxi Jnod (29) nolog |
10 (99) 8||opuos e Jssiiin (€9) uonog ne ajNpUod
ap Jna)lwl| NP wniulwne ud anbsip 9| Jauuonisod 'zl

1z 614

(o)

o)

1 'B14 €| J10A “(1D) wniuiwnje
us oanbsip np juswabo| 8] suep }@ Jnadedsa
anbeq e| ap 9oUBJ9JUODIID B 3JN0} JNS BWJoyun
assielb ap ayonoo aun Janbiddy "segssielb a.9
juanlop (G9) sineoedss senbeq ss| ‘abejquiasse,| Y ||

INVLIOdINI

0z bi4

(60)

0z ‘614 e| e asuow anb |93 (§9) sinaoedss
sonbeq s9| 10 (}9) wniuiwne ua sanbsip s9| (z9)
9)INPUOD 8P SJINS}IWI| SOp S8|ged S| JO|qWIBsSY 0

NOILVTIVLSNI
- 31INANOD 3A SHN3LINIT



61 b4

L1 "Bi4 e] 110/ "uonoelsy ap awalsAs np
naAow ne sed aJ13}I93ul,u N3ISSI,| AP ho23,] ap (L)
anpudy 3jj1dnob e| anb snoa-zainssy : NOILNILLY

61 ‘B14 '[1d.q| GG] WeN G/ : @puewWWOIal 8|dNoo

ne auas 1s9 (9) Wossal np uonoq 9| anb JsyudA ‘6

g1 ‘bi4

‘anbipuj aipJo,| suep
s9291d S9| J9|qWISSEe,p SNOA-ZaINSSY : NOILNILLY

81 "Bid efJioA [id-q|
2G] weN 0/ @p 91dnoo un e Jauas *(g) uenbojqolne
notog,| ap 1@ (§) 9jepuos €] ap ‘(g) sinaoedse
Xxnap sop apie| e (}) uoisuadsns ap abeioue,| Ins

9|leIsul efop uojnoq ne (g) Jnaesijige)s seuq o Joxiq -

0l "B14 e| Jlop "elollIe | B,Nb SewaW s8] JUos
suonneoalid s8] 1@ 8JAINS B 8ydlew e ‘JUBAB 8NoJ
ap naAow ne uonoel) ap swa)sAs anbeyo Jsuuojnog

‘siuinoy (3) ZLW onos ap snoJog sap uslow ny -

9l b4

9l ‘B e|
JOA [1deq| 2€] WeN 0G op 8]dnoo un e abejquiasse,|
Ja118g "siuino} (fy) snolog so| dane salued xnap
s9| Jojquiasse 1o abeioue,| ap snossap 9| Jed (gV)
WWGGXQLIN Suoinoq sa| Jalasu| "ainaugjul anled
B| @p xnad JaAe juaubies ainaugdns aipued g
ap snoJ} s8] anb 89 e uodey ap uoisuadsns ap selq
np snssap-ne (gy) ainauadns aiyed e| Jauuonisod
"Inaudul uoisuadsns ap seuq 9| snos (L) uole}ol
—jue abeisoue,| ap ainaudjul aiped e| JBUUONISOd -



Gl '614 €| e 2UOW
aWWOD JUBAR Sabeloue Xne a)INpuod ap JNaliwi| ap
a|quiasua,| ap (£9) WwW Q9XQ LN Uonog 8| Jaiasu|

AE

‘G

¥1 "Bi4 e| JIOA "suas uoq 9] suep
uojnoq 9| JoJ9SULP SNOA-ZBINSSY :

NOILN3LLV

¢l 614

"3|N2IYA Np uoisuadsns ap seiq ne oxij abeioue,|

SI0} aun uojnog 89 Jalgsulp djqissodwi 1S9 || : JLON

€1 ‘614 (1) ueAe uoisuadsns ap sabeioue sap
unoBYOD ap 9JIWDIIX8,| B UOINOG UN JaJ9SU| "JueAe
SaWoIsAs sap sinajes||ige)s Seiq Sap So|njol sap

sinaoedss sa| 1@ Sa||9puo. S8 ‘SuojnNoq sa| JeAs|uy -

‘allessadau

IS ‘enbnsuoowoy juiol ap sinsjosjoid s8| Jainey -

‘9]8|es ap S}dWwaxa 1UoS 8noJ ap Xnakow s 18

suolnoB sa| anb Jainsse g "JueAR S8NOJ S8 JIaAs|UT -

*9)1UIN29s ud Jaj|leAel) A 1nad uo,nb
1@ 9JIgowwl ualgq }s® 9NdIysdA 9] anb Jainsseg
'9}ains 9p S9|eD S9p JI9|eIsul 1@ BINJIYSA np
JueAR,| JaAl|Nos ‘abeas| ap Jjiisodsip un p usiow ny

I

NOILVTIVLSNI - LNVAV S3INILSAS



‘JUBAB UOIJOB.) 8p SaWa)sAs
sep uolnejelsul| e Japeoold 18 [0S ne 9|NdIYSA 9
8)insua Jassieqy "uolje|[eisul,| 9p SJO| JUBWS}08.1I00
Solles 919 JUO suojnoq s8] shol anb lJainsses
1o oloule uonoes) op sowglsAs se| JeyoadsuZl

ZL B4

Z1 614 "[1deq| GG] WeN G/ : opuewwooal 9|dnod
ne 911as 1sa () Hossal np uonoq 8] anb Jayuaa L

L1 614

*anbipul aip.io,| suep
$9991d S9| J19|qWIASSE,P SNOA-ZAINSSY : NOILNILLY

L1 "614 e| JioA "[id.q] 2G] WeN 0/ p 8|dnoo un
e Jauiag *(9) yuenbojqoine notog,| ap 19 (g) 9|j@puo.
e| ap ‘() WNoo Jnadedss,| ap ‘(g) Buo| Inaoedss |
ap opie| e (}) uoisuadsns ap obeioue,| ins
g|lejsul elop uojnoq ne (g) inajesl|iqe)s seuq | Jaxi4°0}

E!

*9|N21YdA np juesrqe} 9| sed anbipui abeuias ap
9|dnoo ne anoJ ap SN0J2Y S9| Ja.19S : NOILNILLY

‘nal| e A |1,s ‘nakow np
2noYyojnoed us inajoajoid 9| Jaundy : NOILNILLY

0L "Bi4 el Jiop
'siuinoy (3) ZLIN @noJ ap SNoJO9 S| Jas|iin "didllle
anoJ ap naAow ne uoloel] op SWISAS 9| Joxid 6



6 ‘614

6 "B14 e| JIOA "uonoeu} ap awalsAs np
nafow ne sed a1319)ul,u N3ISSI,| 9P N0J23,| 3ap (2)

anpuay a|jidnob e| anb snoA-zainssy : NOILNILLY

g 614

8 'b14 e| JIoA "[-q
/€] WeN 0G @p 9|dnoo un B NnoJog,| Jaldg '1uInoy
(€9) OLIN nosog,| 99AB UOINOQ 8| JaXI{ "BnoJ ap
nafow 9| }o uoisuadsns ap selq 9| ‘sbeioue,| s1onel)
e (Zg) WWwWOQELXOLIN Uojnog NesAnou 8| JaJ9su|

8

. B4

J "Bi4 e| Jlop "uoisuadsns ap selq 9] suep sjuasald
snoJj xne abeioue | ap uonexly ap snoJj s9| Joubie
1@ Iney 9| SISA jueAe | Juejoald ua Jno} uoisuadsns
8p seilq ne oabeioue| op aJdlJE| JBYD0IOOY

A

9 ‘614

9 "B14 Inaugyul
uoisuadsns op seiq ne (Lg) obeisoue,| Jsoeld

9

G b4

G "Bi4 e[ JIOA "enol ap nakow ne Inaligyul

uoisuadsns ap seiq 9| ax1y Inb () uonoq o] Jaindy ‘G



¥ 614

¥ "B14 €] JIOA "SUdS uoq 9| suep
uojnoq 9| J8J9SUIP SNOA-zaINSSY : NOILNILLY

¢ 'bi4

¢ "Bi4 e JI0A "aJole uoisuadsns ap sabeloue sap
unoeyd 8p SUWaSIIXa,| B UOINOG UN 1aIgsu| "alalle
sawg)sAs sep sinajesi|igels seiq sep S8|njos sap

sinaoedss s9| 18 S8||9puUOJ S8| ‘SUOJNOg S8| JeAs|ug -

"aJ1esseo9U

IS ‘enbnauioowoy juiol ap sineosioid so| Jainey -

"g19|es ap sjdwaxa Juos anoJ ap xnakow s9| 18

suolnoB sa| anb Jainsse,g ‘aisllle sanoJ S9| JaAs|ug -

'911IN09s ud J9||leAed) A 1nad
uo,nb 18 ajIgowwi uaIiqg }S8 9|NJIYIA 8] anb Jainsse,g
'9]ains op So|ed Sap I9||Bjsul 18 8|NJIYSA Np aldllle,|
Jangnos ‘ebeas| ep usodsip unp ushow ny

‘sisseyo ne agsodde
apenbig,| Jns aanbipul uonejejsulp uonisod
es op said uonoes; ap awdlsAs anbeyo usoceld ‘g

JNdjow 3| Jejolie
}J© How julod ne uoIssiwsuel} B| 91))9)\ ‘NesaAlu
ne jo aue|d 8oelNS Bun INS JNJIYSA 8| Jdde|d ‘|

uauewuad poddns awwod abeaa) ap jisodsip
un Jasiyn sed ON -saAeulb sainssa|q Ssap
Jduuoisesd0 jernod ejad “49sejdap as no iajoded
JeAdp 9noIyaa 9| 1§ -saudoidde suoddns
sap uns asodal au 19-1n|@d anb sulow e 3|NJIYIA
9] snos sdiod np saijed sap 1asodxa siewel aN

ININISSILYANVY WV

NOlLviVvd3dd

Z 'B14 e 1o "sisseyd ne aasodde juswauuonisod
op epenbpg| op ople| e uopoesy op Bwdlshs
anbeyo ap uone|elsulLp uolisod | JBuiRUBP| ‘g

| B14

14

€

4
| ‘B14 "10-s9]|80 ap abe|quIasse,| B 8|NJIYSA Np JueAe,|
sJaA jusjulod sayog|l sa0 anb Jainsse,g ‘sebesoue
sep sajuesodwoo sauleped suep  seodnoogp

1 JUOS 9NoIYaA np JueAe,| juenbipul sayos) seq |

NOILVTTVLSNI - AV SIINFLSAS NOILVINYOAHNI



9l dg 'GZXSZ L-ZLN ‘N1-3N0Y 3a NOYO3 | §209-CL-8LL1L 3 ) _)
310 NOILdINOS3d 303Id# |W3L a >

Z | dZ'0'LXPi-p/L ‘SMHAS - 'ONIOLNY SIA | S20X-2v-6V2L | S
L | ¥ - 39VId - QIIdIHONYIN ¥N3LOILONd - v
b | vO-39VITd - GIdIHOMYI ¥NILOTLOY - £
y }Z0BNIQ ‘dZ ‘G LX0ZXY'9 ‘M - ITISANOY | 1000-90-090L | ¢
Z | 965141 1L 'dZ '6'0L'9IXL-OW ‘SO4H -NOINOE | 9L0V-90-GEOL | L
b | Q3IdIHOMVIN ¥NTLOTLONd TTEWISNT | 8000404801 | @
310 NOILdI¥OS3a 303Id # INTLI
Z  |286NIQ ‘8 ‘dZ ‘G'L-0LIN ‘NN - NOTAN NOYO3 | 1000-0b-L20b | 2 i
Z | SSN'dZ '8 ZLO'0X0'IXOL/L ‘M - ITTIANOY | 000-00-090L | 9 L
z ¥N3OVdST | 0020-00-004 | S 9
Z  |Se6NIGIL'dZ'8'8'52XS 1-0LIN MSOH-NOTNOS | 9202-0L-€0L | ¥ § ' !
Z | 1E6NIQ ‘dZ ‘'8 ‘09XG L-0LW ‘SOH - NOINOE | 0900-0b-€€0L | € s
z J79WISSY 318Y0 | 095E-24-€00L | 2 . §
z 3313714 ITTIANOY | SISE-12€00L | 1 !
b | 3718W3SSV 3LINONOD 3@ ¥NILINIT I18Y0 | 00SE-22-€00L | O
310 NOILdINOS3a 3031d# |WaLl L @z 7777777777 v
e :
' N 3
Z | 9Z69NIG'dZ '8 'S'L-0LIA ‘NN4 - NOTAN NO¥O3 | 1000-0b-b20L | € Z)
z  |L€6NI 'dZ ‘88 ‘0SIXS 1-0LW'SOH -NOTNOE | 0SL0-0L-€E04 |
z TUTIIUY NOILYLOM-LNY FOVHONY - )
} Jy3IYuY IOVHONY I19WISNT | 0880-40-600 | €
310 NOILdI¥OS3a 3031d# |WaLl : 1
= = N o ]
b |9Z69NIQ ‘8 °dZ ‘S'L-0LIN ‘NN4 -NOTAN NOMOT | L000-0b-b20L | ¥
b [LE6NIQ ‘dZ ‘8'8 ‘G5XS 1-0LIN ‘SOH - NOTNOS | GS00-0L-€€0L | €
z INVAV NOILY.LO¥- LNV 1¥IANOD - z
z LNVAV NOILY.LO¥-ILNY FOVHONY - )
) INVAY IOVHONY J1NISNT | 0820004001 | W
310 NOILdINOS3d 303d# |WaLl

"9]quIasSUd }99 ap s9931d ap s9)si| SI|
suep sasn|oul sajuesodwod $8| S8)N0} Nl JI0AR,P SNOA-ZDINSSE ‘UoIJe||RISUL,| 18)NGIP 3P JUBAY : NOILNILLY

S303Id 3A S31SI1



‘epeue) ne gwudw|
"OUl OSWE) 6102 "SPAI9SI SHOIP SNOL
*oul oswe ap sanbJew sap Juos OW pue @

:1eyoe,p ajeq
: 8119S 8p ON
: IN8INQLISIP NP NO 8JIBUUOISS82UO0D NP “|9]

00°0SWED MMM : Jaulalu|
00°0SWEODAJE JSNPUS : [8LLIN0D

"IPaIPUBA Ne Ipun| Np oswe) ap
uannos ap adinbg,| 99AE Janblunwwod zaAnod SNOA ‘awd)sAs ne 91 swa|qo.ld un 81pnosal ap ainsaw ud
sed 110s au |I,nb jJueUBAPY "IN8INQLISIP NO SJIBUUOISSAOUOD 8J10A ploge,p Jajoejuod ‘awsjqold ap sed uj

JNOINHO3L N3ILNOS

VAVNYO
€00 N69 QD ‘ueblumeys
V (8007 - |luing 8nJ ‘Z9L
oul oswe)

-anueseb e| Jed suaAno9d sed juolas au Inb uonoeu} ap awdlsAs ne sinalew
s1iq sap anb isuje aainjewasd ainsn aun iasned jnad }8 sI||IUBYD SBp Juswdjjielap ap sanbsu
s9| a)udwbne 9)inpuod ap adA) 99 ‘sapuewiwodsal sed JUOS auU (99)SISSE UOIJOAIP B SI|NDIYIA Xhe
juawanbyioads snid) uoniadal e 3o sapidel sabeliA s3] no sanbsniq uooalip ap sjuswabueyd
S9| ‘aAlods 93INpuod e "ISI|IIN }SO uoldel) AP dwIIsAs 9] jJuop uodej e| B 991 JusWAIAIP
}S9 oswe) ap uoljoes) dp SdWIISAs sop sajuesodwiod sap BIA dp dINp e : NOILNILLVY

‘uoljoe.) ap aw)sAs o] JasI|iIN,P }° I3||eISULP US|qUIBSSE,P JUuBAR
Jnajesi|iin,| ap |anuew 3| anb Isule JaI3Ud UD JUSWINDOP 3D JUBWDAJUNE Bl ZB||INAA

INJWISSILYTANV




€ NOISY3IA

OSKWYJ

>

9302 € 9302 SIINJIYIA
Anod uoljoe.a; ap owalsAes

OSINVYD

NVIN-190%-70-000G

jeseme)

uonejjejsul,p S9Al}2IIQ



